 Engineering Bulletin Conductive Polymer Hybrid
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Please contact us for mass production schedule.
Specifications in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.
NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1703 1
HXBSeries
● High reliability and high voltage are realized by hybrid electrolyte
● Endurance with ripple current : 10,000 hours at 105℃ for 8 and 10mm diameter

ESR ≦ 200％ of the initial specified value
Leakage current ≦ The initial specified value
◆PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
H H X B A R A M G
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 47μF:470, 100μF:101)
Taping code
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 35V:350)
Series code
Category
Size Code φD L A B C W P
F61 6.3 5.8 6.6 6.6 7.2 0.5 to 0.8 1.9
F80 6.3 7.7 6.6 6.6 7.2 0.5 to 0.8 1.9
HA0 8 10.0 8.3 8.3 9.0 0.7 to 1.1 3.1
JA0 10 10.0 10.3 10.3 11.0 0.7 to 1.1 4.5
◆ MARKING
EX) 35V47μF
26A
47
V HB
⊕⊖
●Rated voltage symbol
Rated voltage (Vdc) Symbol
16 C
25 E
35 V
50 H
63 J
80 K
◆DIMENSIONS　［mm］
●Terminal Code : A
Note : L±0.5 for HA0 and JA0
φ
D
±0
.5
0.3max.
L±0.3(Note)
B
±0
.2
C
±0
.2
P
⊖
⊕
A±0.2
WVent for JA0
◆ AEC-Q200 Capable
10,000 hours 8 and 10 dia.
 Engineering Bulletin Conductive Polymer Hybrid
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Please contact us for mass production schedule.
Specifications in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.
NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1703 2
PMASeriesNPCAPTM-
◆STANDARD RATINGS
●Recommended Solder Land(Based on the PX series) [mm]
●Reflow Profile

40 sec.max.
Size code a b c
F40,F60 1.63.51.9
HXBSeries
◆ STANDARD RATINGS
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(μF)
Size code
ESR
(mΩmax/20℃ , 100kHz)
Rated ripple current
(mArms/105℃ , 100kHz) Part No.
16
82 F61 45 1,600 HHXB160ARA820MF61G
150 F80 27 2,200 HHXB160ARA151MF80G
270 HA0 22 2,500 HHXB160ARA271MHA0G
470 JA0 18 2,600 HHXB160ARA471MJA0G
25
56 F61 50 1,300 HHXB250ARA560MF61G
100 F80 30 2,000 HHXB250ARA101MF80G
220 HA0 27 2,300 HHXB250ARA221MHA0G
330 JA0 20 2,500 HHXB250ARA331MJA0G
35
47 F61 60 1,300 HHXB350ARA470MF61G
68 F80 35 2,000 HHXB350ARA680MF80G
150 HA0 27 2,300 HHXB350ARA151MHA0G
270 JA0 20 2,500 HHXB350ARA271MJA0G
50
22 F61 80 1,100 HHXB500ARA220MF61G
33 F80 40 1,600 HHXB500ARA330MF80G
68 HA0 30 1,800 HHXB500ARA680MHA0G
100 JA0 28 2,000 HHXB500ARA101MJA0G
63
10 F61 120 1,000 HHXB630ARA100MF61G
22 F80 80 1,500 HHXB630ARA220MF80G
33 HA0 40 1,600 HHXB630ARA330MHA0G
56 JA0 30 1,800 HHXB630ARA560MJA0G
80
22 HA0 45 1,600 HHXB800ARA220MHA0G
39 JA0 35 1,700 HHXB800ARA390MJA0G
◆
RECOMMENDED REFLOW SOLDERING CONDITIONS
The following conditions are recommended for air convection and infrared reflow soldering on the SMD products on to a glass epoxy
circuit boards by cream solder. The dimensions of the glass epoxy boards with resist are 90×50×0.8mm.